Film capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors
MKP DC
Series/Type:
Ordering code:  B2562*
Date:  June 2012
Version:  5
 EPCOS AG 2012. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 6 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.
Specifications and ordering codes
VRMS
C
µF
Imax
A
Rs
mȍ
Lself
nH
Θmax
°C
D
mm
H
mm
Ordering code
160 40 2.2 ≤ 80 50 75 70 B25620B0167K881
220 50 1.9 ≤ 60 50 85 70 B25620B0227K881
260 45 2.8 ≤ 80 50 75 95 B25620B0267K881
260 45 2.8 ≤ 80 50 85 95 B25620S0267K881
350 50 2.4 ≤ 60 50 85 95 B25620B0357K881
400 45 3.8 ≤ 80 50 75 132 B25620B0407K881
440 65 1.5 ≤ 60 50 116 70 B25620B0447K882
480 55 2.8 ≤ 60 50 85 120 B25620B0487K881
550 50 3.0 ≤ 60 50 85 132 B25620B0557K881
700 70 1.7 ≤ 60 50 116 95 B25620B0707K882
750 55 3.7 ≤ 60 50 85 173 B25620B0757K881
970 75 1.9 ≤ 60 50 116 120 B25620B0977K882
1100 75 2.0 ≤ 60 50 116 132 B25620B0118K882
880
1500 80 2.4 ≤ 60 50 116 173 B25620B0158K882
100 35 2.5 ≤ 80 50 75 70 B25620B1107K101
140 45 2.1 ≤ 60 50 85 70 B25620B1147K101
170 40 3.2 ≤ 80 50 75 95 B25620B1177K101
230 40 4.1 ≤ 80 50 75 120 B25620B1237K101
260 40 4.4 ≤ 80 50 75 132 B25620B1267K101
280 60 1.6 ≤ 60 50 116 70 B25620B1287K102
310 50 3.2 ≤ 60 50 85 120 B25620B1317K101
350 40 5.6 ≤ 80 50 75 173 B25620B1357K101
400 55 2.4 ≤ 60 50 85 132 B25620B1407K101
420 55 2.2 ≤ 60 50 85 138 B25620B1427A101
450 65 1.9 ≤ 60 50 116 95 B25620B1457K102
480 50 4.3 ≤ 60 50 85 173 B25620B1487K101
610 70 2.2 ≤ 60 50 116 120 B25620B1617K102
700 70 2.3 ≤ 60 50 116 132 B25620B1707K102
940 70 1.6 ≤ 60 50 116 173 B25620B1947K102
1100
1100 80 1.5 ≤ 100 50 116 223 B25620B1118K103
 Film capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B2562*
 MKP DC
FILM P PM June 2012
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 7 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.
Structure of ordering code
Please note that special types may differ from the regular structure.
VRMS
C
µF
Imax
A
Rs
mȍ
Lself
nH
Θmax
°C
D
mm
H
mm
Ordering code
70 35 2.8 ≤ 80 50 75 70 B25620B1706K321
110 35 3.8 ≤ 80 50 75 95 B25620B1117K321
160 40 4.6 ≤ 80 50 75 120 B25620B1167K321
180 40 5.1 ≤ 80 50 75 132 B25620B1187K321
220 45 3.6 ≤ 60 50 85 120 B25620B1227K321
260 45 3.9 ≤ 60 50 85 132 B25620B1267K321
310 65 2.0 ≤ 60 50 116 95 B25620B1317K322
340 50 4.9 ≤ 60 50 85 173 B25620B1347K321
420 65 2.4 ≤ 60 50 116 120 B25620B1427K322
480 70 2.6 ≤ 60 50 116 132 B25620B1487K322
1320
660 70 3.1 ≤ 60 50 116 173 B25620B1667K322
30 25 3.8 ≤ 80 50 75 70 B25620B1306K981
40 30 3.1 ≤ 60 50 85 70 B25620B1406K981
50 30 5.1 ≤ 80 50 75 95 B25620B1506K981
70 35 3.9 ≤ 60 50 85 95 B25620B1706K981
80 30 7.1 ≤ 80 50 75 132 B25620B1806K981
110 30 9.1 ≤ 80 50 75 173 B25620B1117K981
145 40 7.1 ≤ 60 50 85 173 B25620B1147K981
190 60 3.0 ≤ 60 50 116 120 B25620B1197K982
215 60 3.3 ≤ 60 50 116 132 B25620B1217K982
1980
295 60 4.0 ≤ 60 50 116 173 B25620B1297K982
 Film capacitors – Power Electronic Capacitors B2562*
 MKP DC
FILM P PM June 2012
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 8 of 9